Sanpada, Navi Mumbai, Thane, Maharashtra– 400705 and (2) 
Mrs. Scissy Joseph, W/o Palamparampil Varghese Joseph 
residing at A 1002, Bhumiraj Heritage, Plot No. 1-2, Sector 18, 
Sanpada, Navi Mumbai, Thane, Maharashtra –400705 to repay 
the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 3,03,73,972.06 
(Three Crore Three Lakh Seventy Three Thousand Nine Hundred 
Seventy Two and paisa Six Only) together with interest and 
costs within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.  
The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby 
given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned

[...]

(security properties). 
The borrower in particular and public in general is hereby 
cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with 
the property will be subject to the charge of the Federal Bank 
Limited for an aggregate amount of Rs. 3,30,39,773.20 (Rupees 
Three Crore Thirty Lakhs Thirty Nine Thousand Seven Hundred 
Seventy Three and Paisa Twenty Only) claim amount as on 
02/06/2025, as per Original Application filed before Hon’ble 
Debts Recovery Tribunal – 1, Mumbai, vide O.A. No.563 of 2025) 

Description of the Security Property 
All the piece and parcel of the industrial land in Plot No.